APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SKYLARK WORLD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133569

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 71729

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 8A/HS-01 SECTOR 8, VRINDAVAN YOJNA,
LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW , UTTAR PRADESH -
226002

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SUSHMA SONI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID enquiry@skylarkworldschool.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6389201901

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/AFL.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/SCT.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/NOC.pdf

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/RTE.pdf

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/BSC.pdf

CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/FSC.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/SLF.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/DSC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEESTRUCTURE OF THE https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/fFEE_STRUCTURE_ 2025.pdf
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/ACD.pdf

CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/SMC.pdf

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/PTA.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/BRD_NEW.pdf
OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUSHMA SONI



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 10
TGT 14
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NIDHI SINGH
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS PEEUSHA LAMGORA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 3 3 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 6 6 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 4884
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 35 & 49
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 73
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/OsojgkjdfaE
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Chandra Shekhar PET B.A

Honey Saluja TGT M.A.

Swati Misra PGT M.A., M.Com
Ruchi Maheshwari PGT M.A.

Shailja Tyagi NTT B.A.

SONALI NIGAM TGT M.Sc.
Shivani Singh NTT B.A.
Sudheer Kumar Agarwal TGT M.Sc
Sushma Soni PRINCIPAL MA BED
RINI PURI PRT MA

AMIT KUMAR PGT MSC B.ED
MONIZA S KHAN TGT M.SC., BED.
NIMA TGT MA

Nidhi Singh SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.A.

Raj Kumar PGT M.Com, MBA
SHIPRA TANDON PRT M SC
SUNITA TIWARI PRT MA, B.Ed
Neha Patel PGT M.Sc
AVANTIKA MISHRA TGT MASTER IN VISUAL ART
Srishti Shukla PRT B.Sc

Nalini Tiwari PRT M.F.A

Meenu Yadav OTHER M.A.



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Kalpana Pant
Bhagyashree
BRIJESH KUMAR PATHAK
SUMIT KUMAR
UJJAWAL KUMAR
PRIYA KUMARI
SONIA PRABHAKAR
KAJAL FARTYAL
Peeusha Lamgora
Jyoti Mukesh Mishra
SIDDHANT SINGH
Pallavi Rajoriya
PALLAVI PANDEY
DEEPTI SINGH
SIMONA RAFIQUE
FRANKLEENA MASIH
HIMANSHU DIXIT
JANAVI BHANDARI
DIVYANI SINGH

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

MANEESHA SINGH
CHAUHAN

DEEPA DHAMI

PURNIMA PATEL

KAVYA DWIVEDI

KUMARI PRIYANKA SINGH

Harshita Sharma

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PTI

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

M.A.

B.A., M.A
M.SC.

M.TECH (CSE)
M.A.

B.A

M.A

B.Com

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

MBA

M.Com

MSW

M.Sc B.Ed
MSC B.ED
M.A
BACHELOR OF ARTS

M.A.

B.PED
M.Sc.
M.B.A
M.A.

B.Sc, D.EL.Ed



