APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SKYLARK WORLD SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133569
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71729
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	8A/HS-01 SECTOR 8, VRINDAVAN YOJNA, LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW , UTTAR PRADESH - 226002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUSHMA SONI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	enquiry@skylarkworldschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6389201901

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/AFL.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/SCT.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/RTE.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/BSC.pdf	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/FSC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/SLF.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/DSC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/FEE_STRUCTURE_2025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/ACD.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.skylarkworldschool.com/pdf/BRD_NEW.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUSHMA SONI

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	10
	тдт	14
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NIDHI SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	PEEUSHA LAMGORA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	3	3	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	6	6	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4884
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 73
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/0sojgkjdfaE

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Chandra Shekhar	PET	B.A
2	Honey Saluja	TGT	М.А.
3	Swati Misra	PGT	M.A., M.Com
4	Ruchi Maheshwari	PGT	М.А.
5	Shailja Tyagi	NTT	В.А.
6	SONALI NIGAM	TGT	M.Sc.
7	Shivani Singh	NTT	В.А.
8	Sudheer Kumar Agarwal	TGT	M.Sc
9	Sushma Soni	PRINCIPAL	MABED
10	RINI PURI	PRT	МА
11	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	MSC B.ED
12	MONIZA S KHAN	TGT	M.SC., BED.
13	NIMA	TGT	МА
14	Nidhi Singh	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	М.А.
15	Raj Kumar	PGT	M.Com, MBA
16	SHIPRA TANDON	PRT	M SC
17	SUNITA TIWARI	PRT	MA, B.Ed
18	Neha Patel	PGT	M.Sc
19	AVANTIKA MISHRA	TGT	MASTER IN VISUAL ART
20	Srishti Shukla	PRT	B.Sc
21	Nalini Tiwari	PRT	M.F.A
22	Meenu Yadav	OTHER	М.А.

23	Kalpana Pant	PRT	M.A.
24	Bhagyashree	TGT	B.A., M.A
25	BRIJESH KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	M.SC.
26	SUMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.TECH (CSE)
27	UJJAWAL KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
28	PRIYA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
29	SONIA PRABHAKAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
30	KAJAL FARTYAL	PRT	B.Com
31	Peeusha Lamgora	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
32	Jyoti Mukesh Mishra	OTHER	B.Sc
33	SIDDHANT SINGH	OTHER	M.A.
34	Pallavi Rajoriya	TGT	M.A.
35	PALLAVI PANDEY	TGT	MCA
36	DEEPTI SINGH	NTT	MBA
37	SIMONA RAFIQUE	PRT	M.Com
38	FRANKLEENA MASIH	PRT	MSW
39	HIMANSHU DIXIT	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
40	JANAVI BHANDARI	PRT	MSC B.ED
41	DIVYANI SINGH	PRT	M.A
42	ANIL KUMAR YADAV	OTHER	BACHELOR OF ARTS
43	MANEESHA SINGH CHAUHAN	TGT	M.A.
44	DEEPA DHAMI	PTI	B.PED
45	PURNIMA PATEL	NTT	M.Sc.
46	KAVYA DWIVEDI	OTHER	M.B.A
47	KUMARI PRIYANKA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
48	Harshita Sharma	PRT	B.Sc, D.EL.Ed